This notice is to advise that the Town of East Haven, after reviewing all bids submitted on June 

4, 2024, in response to the above referenced Bid Solicitation has awarded  

AFFORDABLE WASTE SYSTEMS, LLC of East Haven Connecticut this contract at the total  

3-year cost of  Five Million, One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand dollars ($5,147,000.00).  

Service is to commence July 1, 2024 for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, and to continue for two additional 

fiscal years, concluding June 30, 2027.     

All questions or concerns re the successful performance and completion of this contract should 

be addressed in writing to